

## STATE OF FLORIDA CITY OF NAPLES CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

JESSICA HERNANDEZ Notary Public - State of Florida

Commission # GG 002674 My Comm. Expires Jun 15, 2020

## AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING FOR CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD MEETING

- I, <u>Stephanie Sassi</u>, acting Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board, do hereby depose and state as follows under oath:
- a. I am the acting Secretary for the City of Naples Code Enforcement Board;
- b. Notice has been mailed certified and regular mail, or hand delivered before the Code Enforcement Board meeting to be held on <u>July 26, 2018</u> for the following cases:
  - CASE # 17-406694 OWNER(S): Robert and Kathleen Moore; LOCATION: 950 11<sup>th</sup> Street N; Imposition of fines/liens; VIOLATION: Sec. 16-285(b)(11) roof in disrepair requirements
  - CASE # 18-406777 OWNER: Doug Polanski, PAMPAC INC., LOCATION: 1166 12<sup>th</sup> Avenue N; VIOLATION: Sec.16-285(b)(22)(a) Dead tree
  - CASE # 18-406809 BROKER: Peter Savage, Gulf Coast International Properties; LOCATION: 1144 3<sup>rd</sup> Street S; VIOLATION: Sec. 50-39 – Exemptions from permit requirement
  - CASE # 18-406766 OWNER: Helios Colliers, LLC, Adler Ra, LLC; LOCATION: 3050 North Horseshoe Drive 290; VIOLATION: Sec. 16-112. Florida Building Code Adopted; amendments permit required
  - CASE # 18-406741 OWNER: Cambridge Club, Inc.; LOCATION: 333 4<sup>th</sup> Avenue S.; VIOLATION: Sec. 16-112. Florida Building Code Adopted; amendments permit required
- c. Notice has also been posted at the property of the alleged violation, if required, and at the City of Naples City Hall, 735 8th Street South, Naples, FL 34102-5070.

Signed under the penalties of perjury, this <u>13th</u> day of <u>July, 2018</u>

Slephanie Sassi

Acting Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board

State of Florida

Collier County, ss.

Sworn to or affirmed and signed before me on July 13, 2018 by Stephanie Sassi.

Personally known X

Notary Public